PARADISE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969 Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Fax: 530-872-8619
Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Phone: 530-872-6393

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff, District Manager
ORGANIZATION: Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: info@paradiseprpd.com
WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

PRPD Regular BOD Meeting

December Highlights

Paradise, CA, December 11, 2024 – The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors (Board, BOD) held its Regular Monthly Meeting on Wednesday, December 11, 2024, at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

The Board and Staff welcomed PRPD's newest Board member John Stonebraker to the District. Director Stonebraker is a Magalia resident.

The Board also took action to elect new officers. The Board nominated and elected Director McGreehan to lead as Chairperson for 2025, as well as Director Bellefeuille for Vice-Chairperson, and new Board Director Stonebraker for Secretary.

Recreation Supervisor Dailey presented the Annual Pool Report, informing the Board of the fiscal totals, attendance, and needed updates for both the Paradise and Concow pools, after which staff answered questions from the Board.

Staff reminded the Board of the PRPD Office closure between December 23rd, 2024 and January 1st, 2025, to reopen January 2nd, 2025.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting is scheduled for January 8, 2025, at 6:00 pm at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

24.1211.Media Release.December.BOD.Meeting.DRAFT